
aE/

From: Oxenham, Lee < Lee.Oxenham@leg.state.nh.us>
Sent: Friday, December 8, 2017 226 PM
To: Dorene Hartford; aboyd@acadiacenter.org; abuxton@preti.com;

acochis@daymarkea.com; alesko@preti.com; alexmarquez146@gmail.com;
alinder@nhla.org; allen.desbiens@nu.com; amanda.merrill@nh.gov; Noonan, Amanda;
b.hayden@standardpower.com; Bernstein, Barbara; bargetsinger@ kfwlaw.com;
becca.polisuk@sunrunhome.com; belder@eq-research.com;
besakkimuthu@daymarkea.com; bking31415@gmail.com;
bob.reals@libertyutilities.com; breed@solarcity.com; Buckley, Brian;
brian.rice@eversource.com; brianna@nhsea.org; bwaugh@townandcitylaw.com;
callnanb@nhec.com; camerinos@nhec.com; canderson@borregosolar.com;
carroll@unitil.com; Marsellos, Catherine; cdumit@solarcity.com;
chris.rauscher@sunrunhome.com; christian.brouillard@libertyutilities.com;
Christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov; christopher.goulding@eversource.com; Skoglund, Chris;
clayaz23@gmail.com; clifton.below@gmail.com; cshute@vermontlaw.edu;
cynthia.trottier@psnh.com; Shulock, David; Wiesner, David K; Perruccio, Deandra;
debski@unitil.com; dholt@consumerenergyalliance.org; dlittell@raponline.org; Kreis,
Donald; donoghue@norwichtech.com; downesm@unitil.com; eburgess@strategen.com;
edward.davis@eversource.com; eemerson@primmer.com; ehawes@acadiacenter.org;
eisfeller@unitil.com; Nixon, Elizabeth; energyclinic@vermontlaw.edu; epler@unitil.com;
eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com; PUC - Executive.Director; Ross, F. Anne;
fortunat@revisionenergy.com; furino@unitil.com; glenn@scenicnursery.net;
greg@southpacksolar.com; harringtl @ metrocast.net;
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com; hpd7@wildcats.unh.edu;
jack@revisionenergy.com; jaimie@granitestatesolar.com; Brennan, James J;
jameskw@nhbfa.com; Chicoine, Jared;jarvis@unitil.com; jbesser@necec.org;
jdickerson@necec.org; Bradley, Jeb; jill.fitzpatrick@libertyutilities.com;
jimobrien@tnc.org; jkennerly@seadvantage.com; jlu@daymarkea.com; Carmody, Jody;
Doiron, Joseph;jrodier@mbtu-co2.com; jvoyles@consumerenergyalliance.org;
kaminski@nhec.com; Cramton, Karen; karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com;
kat@solarendeavors.com; kate@nhsea.org; katherine.peters@ nu.com; Holmes, Kerry;
kim.quirk@gmail.com; kkelly@daymarkea.com; kristi.davie@eversource.com;
leonardc@nashuanh.gov; Stachow, Leszek; Igallant@preti.com; Ihuber@strategen.com;
lrichardson@jordaninstitute.org; marc.lemenager@eversource.com;
marc@ neratepayers.org; Shepardson, Marge; matt@sunraiseinvestments.com;
matthew.fossum@eversource.com; maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com;
mconway@ borregosolar.com; mdean@ mdeanlaw.net; Melissa Birchard;
melissa.price@eversource.com; michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com; Sisto, Michael;
Vose, Michael; mineaum@nashuanh.gov; mlebel@acadiacenter.org;
mloiacono@daymarkea.com; mulin@revisionenergy.com; nathan@votesolar.org; PUC -

OCA Litigation; palma@unitil.com; paula.maville@lebcity.com; pbean@solarcity.com;
pbrown@preti.com; pchernick@resourceinsight.com; perrym@nashuanh.gov;
pjaesd@comcast.net; pmartin2894@yahoo.com; Chattopadhyay, Pradip K;
ran@essexhydro.com; rburke@nhla.org; Ohler, Becky; rhonda.bisson@psnh.com;
Chagnon, Richard; richard.labrecque@eversource.com; rick.white@nu.com;
robert.bersak@ nu.com; robertbackus05@comcast.net; samantha.a.baker@lmeo.com;
sandra@plymouthenergy.org; sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com;
sberman@daymarkea.com; sfaryniarz@daymarkea.com; simpsonc@unitil.com;
slamb@biaofnh.com; smaslansky@nhcdfa.org; sprague@unitil.com; Eckberg, Stephen;
Stephen.Hall@libertyutilities.com; stettenheim@norwichtech.com;
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To: steveh@revisionenergy.com; steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com; stower@nhla.org;
Wayland, Tanya; taylorp@unitil.com; tgriset@preti.com; tmichelman@seadvantage.com;
Tom Irwin; Frantz, Tom; treardon@rocnh.org; wpratt@utilidata.com

Subject: RE: NH PUC Docket No. DE 16-576 (Net Metering)

To all Concerned:

I wish to concur with the Joint Comments on Non-Wires Alternative Pilot Programs submitted on behalf of Acadia
Center, The Alliance for Solar Choice, Conservation Law Foundation, Energy Freedom Coalition of America, LLC, ReVision
Energy, LLC and Vote Solar.

Have a wonderful Holiday!

Representative Lee Oxenham

New Hampshire House of Representatives
Science Technology and Energy Committee

Representing Cornish, Grantham, Plainfield and Springfield

Lee. Oxenham;1eg state .nh.us

From: Dorene Hartford [dhaftford@clf.org]
Sent: Friday, December 08, 2017 1:12 PM
To: aboyd@acadiacenter.org; abuxton@preti.com; acochis@daymarkea .com; alesko@preti.com;
alexmarquez146@gmail.com; alinder@nhla.org; allen.desbiens@nu .com; amanda.merrill@nh.gov;
amanda. noonan@puc. nh.gov; b.hayden@standardpower.com; barbara.bernstein@puc.nh.gov;
bargetsinger@kfwlaw.com; becca.polisuk@sunrunhome.com; belder@eq-research.com; besakkimuthu@daymarkea.com;
bking31415@gmail.com; bob.reals@libertyutilities.com; breed@solarcity.com; brian.buckley@oca.nh.gov;
brian.rice@eversource.com; brianna@nhsea .org; bwaugh@townandcitylaw.com; callnanb@nhec.com;
camerinos@nhec.com; canderson@borregosolar.com; carroll@unitil.com; catherine.marsellos@puc.nh.gov;
cdumit@solarcity.com; chris.rauscher@sunrunhome.com; christian.brouillard@libertyutilities.com;
Christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov; christopher.goulding@eversource.com; christopher.skoglund@des.nh.gov;
clayaz23@gmail.com; clifton.below@gmail.com; cshute@vermontlaw.edu; cynthia.trottier@psnh.com;
david.shulock@puc.nh.gov; david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov; deandra.perruccio@nh.gov; debski@unitil.com;
dholt@consumerenergyalliance.org; dlittell@raponline.org; donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov; donoghue@norwichtech.com;
Dorene Hartford; downesm@unitil.com; eburgess@strategen.com; edward.davis@eversource.com;
eemerson@primmer.com; ehawes@acadiacenter.org; eisfeller@unitil.com; elizabeth.nixon©puc.nh.gov;
energyclinic@vermontlaw.edu; epler@unitil.com; eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com; Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov;
f.anne.ross@puc. nh.gov; fortunat@revisionenergy.com; furino@unitil.com; glenn@scenicnursery. net;
greg@southpacksolar.com; harringtl@metrocast.net; heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com; hpd7@wildcats.unh.edu;
jack@revisionenergy.com; jaimie@granitestatesolar.com; james.brennan@oca. nh.gov; jameskw@nhbfa.com;
jared .chicoine@nh.gov; jarvis@unitil.com; jbesser@necec.org; jdickerson@necec.org; Bradley, Jeb;
jill.fitzpatrick@libeftyutilities.com; jim_obrien@tnc.org; jkennerly@seadvantage.com; jlu@daymarkea.com;
jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov; Joseph .doiron©nh.gov; Jrodier@mbtu-co2.com; Jvoyles@consumerenergyalliance.org;
kaminski@nhec.com; karen.cramton@puc. nh.gov; karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com; kat@solarendeavors.com;
kate@nhsea .org; katherine.peters@nu.com; kerry.holmes@nh.gov; kim.quirk@gmail.com; kkelly@daymarkea.com;
kristi.davie@eversource.com; Oxenham, Lee; leonardc@nashuanh.gov; leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov; lgallant@preti.com;
lhuber@strategen.com; lrichardson@Jordaninstitute.org; marc.lemenager@eversource.com; marc@neratepayers.org;
Shepardson, Marge; matt@sunraiseinvestments.com; matthew.fossum@eversource.com;
maureen .karpf@libeftyutilities.com; mconway@borregosolar.com; mdean@mdeanlaw.net; Melissa Birchard;
melissa.price@eversource.com; michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com; michaeLsisto@puc.nh.gov; Vose, Michael;
mineaum@nashuanh .gov; mlebel@acadiacenter.org; mloiacono@daymarkea .com; mulin@revisionenergy.com;
nathan@votesolar.org; ocalitigation@oca.nh .gov; palma@unitil.com; paula.maville@lebcity.com; pbean@solarcity.com;
pbrown@preti.com; pchernick@resourceinsight.com; perrym@nashuanh.gov; pJaesd@comcast. net;
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pmarUn2894©yahoocom; pradip.chattopadhyay@oca nh.gov; ran@essexhydro.com; rburke@nhIaorg;
rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov; rhonda.bisson@psnh .com; richard.chagnon@puc.nh.gov; richard.labrecque@eversource.com;
rick.white@nu.com; robert.bersak©nu .com; robertbackus05@comcast.net; samantha.a.baker@Imeo.com;
sandra@plymouthenergy.org; sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com; sberman@daymarkea.com;
sfaryniarz@daymarkea.com; simpsonc@unitil.com; slamb@biaofnh .com; smaslansky@nhcdfa.org; sprague@unitil.com;
Stephen.Eckberg@puc.nh.gov; Stephen .HaII@Iibertyutilities.com; stettenheim@norwichtech.com;
steveh@revisionenergy.com; steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com; stower@nhta .org; tanya.wayland@puc.nh.gov;
taylorp@unitil.com; tgriset@preti.com; tmichelman@seadvantage.com; Tom Irwin; tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov;
treardon@rocnh.org; wpratt@utilidata.com
Subject: NH PUC Docket No. DE 16-576 (Net Metering)

Attached please find the Joint Comments on Non-Wires Alternative Pilot Programs, submitted on behalf of Acadia
Center, The Alliance for Solar Choice, Conservation Law Foundation, Energy Freedom Coalition of America, LLC, ReVision
Energy, LLC and Vote Solar, as well as accompanying cover letter, which will be hand-delivered to the Commission today
in the above-referenced docket.

Hard copies will not be provided unless specifically requested.

Kind regards,

Dorene Hartford
Office Manager
CLF New Hampshire

27 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301-4930

P: 603-225-3060
E: dhartford@clf.org

For a thriving New England

cli:
-

—JJ

L*
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